
PHS Rosters
October 03, 2015

River City Race Management, LLC. River City Race Management

Final Team Results ­ Girls

Girls 3A

Team - Prospect HS Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 45 Team Score (times): 1:29:00.74 Ave Time:17:48.15
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 470 Brooke Wilson JR 1 1 16:51.55 16:51.55 0:00.00
2 468 Marissa Valentini FR 3 4 17:41.69 34:33.24 0:50.14
3 469 Aileen White JR 8 12 17:58.34 52:31.58 1:06.79
4 461 Jenna Baltes FR 11 23 18:06.87 1:10:38.45 1:15.32
5 467 Mikayla Olsen SO 22 45 18:22.29 1:29:00.74 1:30.74
6 466 Julia O'Grady FR (42) (87) 18:48.13 1:47:48.87 1:56.58
7 462 Cori Drew FR (62) (149) 19:06.88 2:06:55.75 2:15.33

 
Team - Downers Grove South Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 93 Team Score (times): 1:31:18.86 Ave Time:18:15.77
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 161 Katie Stapleton JR 4 4 17:43.80 17:43.80 0:00.00
2 163 Becky Versaskas FR 14 18 18:14.25 35:58.05 0:30.45
3 157 Michaela Hackbarth SR 15 33 18:14.51 54:12.56 0:30.71
4 155 Jill Boyle SR 25 58 18:25.79 1:12:38.35 0:41.99
5 162 Gillian Thomas SO 35 93 18:40.51 1:31:18.86 0:56.71
6 159 Emily Qualizza SR (41) (134) 18:48.13 1:50:06.99 1:04.33
7 158 Natalie Olsen SO (68) (202) 19:11.12 2:09:18.11 1:27.32

 
Team - Oswego Finish Position - 3
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Team Score (places): 118 Team Score (times): 1:31:35.23 Ave Time:18:19.05
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 400 Isabelle Christiansen FR 6 6 17:46.83 17:46.83 0:00.00
2 404 Grace Pagone SO 7 13 17:52.32 35:39.15 0:05.49
3 403 Allyson McLaughlin SR 24 37 18:22.75 54:01.90 0:35.92
4 406 Kayla Wooten SR 38 75 18:43.87 1:12:45.77 0:57.04
5 401 Maddy Kammerer SR 43 118 18:49.46 1:31:35.23 1:02.63
6 398 Megan Berg SO (52) (170) 18:57.44 1:50:32.67 1:10.61
7 405 Ava Weyrich FR (148) (318) 20:47.03 2:11:19.70 3:00.20

 
Team - Huntley Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 149 Team Score (times): 1:32:36.23 Ave Time:18:31.25
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 278 Mary Raclawski FR 12 12 18:08.61 18:08.61 0:00.00
2 276 Kate Mitchell SR 19 31 18:19.00 36:27.61 0:10.39
3 275 Lindsey Ferguson SO 23 54 18:22.52 54:50.13 0:13.91
4 279 Chloe Smith SO 32 86 18:38.87 1:13:29.00 0:30.26
5 272 Olivia Boncoscky SO 63 149 19:07.23 1:32:36.23 0:58.62
6 274 Brooke Cirenza SO (89) (238) 19:37.35 1:52:13.58 1:28.74
7 280 Vicky Watkins JR (115) (353) 19:58.67 2:12:12.25 1:50.06

 
Team - Plainfield North HS Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 167 Team Score (times): 1:32:46.19 Ave Time:18:33.24
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 446 Juliana Stogsdill FR 5 5 17:45.45 17:45.45 0:00.00
2 444 Megan Patton SO 18 23 18:18.05 36:03.50 0:32.60
3 442 Mariam Hussain SO 44 67 18:50.46 54:53.96 1:05.01
4 447 Lauren Super SO 46 113 18:53.05 1:13:47.01 1:07.60
5 443 Becca Lau SO 54 167 18:59.18 1:32:46.19 1:13.73
6 439 Sofi Chartrand JR (69) (236) 19:11.77 1:51:57.96 1:26.32
7 441 Brittany Drag JR (112) (348) 19:55.57 2:11:53.53 2:10.12

 
Team - Hoffman Estates HS Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 210 Team Score (times): 1:33:30.82 Ave Time:18:42.16



  Bib
No

Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 265 Meagan Biddle SR 2 2 17:40.17 17:40.17 0:00.00
2 271 Allison Schrader SO 28 30 18:32.24 36:12.41 0:52.07
3 266 Carly Dagen SR 30 60 18:34.16 54:46.57 0:53.99
4 267 Reena Prabhu SR 70 130 19:13.72 1:14:00.29 1:33.55
5 268 Jill Prigge JR 80 210 19:30.53 1:33:30.82 1:50.36

6 262 Bella Alansari FR (100) (310) 19:45.47 1:53:16.29 2:05.30
7 263 Misbah Baig JR (159) (469) 21:11.58 2:14:27.87 3:31.41

 
Team - Edwardsville Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 215 Team Score (times): 1:34:08.22 Ave Time:18:49.64
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 190 Maddie Miller FR 33 33 18:39.98 18:39.98 0:00.00
2 186 Colleen Corkery SR 36 69 18:41.12 37:21.10 0:01.14
3 192 Melissa Spencer SO 47 116 18:54.25 56:15.35 0:14.27
4 191 Rachel Schoenecker SR 49 165 18:55.82 1:15:11.17 0:15.84
5 193 Victoria Vegher JR 50 215 18:57.05 1:34:08.22 0:17.07
6 189 Payton Flowers FR (59) (274) 19:06.03 1:53:14.25 0:26.05

 
Team - Glenbard East Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 239 Team Score (times): 1:34:17.20 Ave Time:18:51.44
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 233 Lexi Weltin SO 16 16 18:15.15 18:15.15 0:00.00
2 225 Maeve Brasil FR 17 33 18:15.50 36:30.65 0:00.35
3 230 Katie Schaefer SO 48 81 18:55.37 55:26.02 0:40.22
4 227 Ali Liljestrand SO 71 152 19:14.76 1:14:40.78 0:59.61
5 224 Cailyn Biegalski SO 87 239 19:36.42 1:34:17.20 1:21.27
6 232 Yoselin Toledo SR (91) (330) 19:38.50 1:53:55.70 1:23.35
7 226 Melisa Flores SO (95) (425) 19:41.69 2:13:37.39 1:26.54

 
Team - Fenwick Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 250 Team Score (times): 1:34:32.99 Ave Time:18:54.60
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back



1 201 Margaret O'Brien SO 26 26 18:28.71 18:28.71 0:00.00
2 198 Laura Durkin FR 31 57 18:36.06 37:04.77 0:07.35
3 195 Mary Grace Babbo SR 56 113 19:04.12 56:08.89 0:35.41
4 200 Annie Mannion SO 65 178 19:07.69 1:15:16.58 0:38.98
5 199 Nicole Finn JR 72 250 19:16.41 1:34:32.99 0:47.70
6 196 Mary Bridget Donahue FR (110) (360) 19:54.96 1:54:27.95 1:26.25
7 194 Arriana Arroyo SR (126) (486) 20:09.06 2:14:37.01 1:40.35

 
Team - Glenbrook South Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 305 Team Score (times): 1:35:39.89 Ave Time:19:07.98
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 246 Emily Noone SO 20 20 18:21.33 18:21.33 0:00.00
2 249 Kayleigh Pitterman SO 53 73 18:58.40 37:19.73 0:37.07
3 247 Rose O'Grady SR 73 146 19:19.62 56:39.35 0:58.29
4 253 Katie Woorick JR 76 222 19:26.62 1:16:05.97 1:05.29
5 252 Claire Williams FR 83 305 19:33.92 1:35:39.89 1:12.59
6 248 Amelia Papajohn JR (84) (389) 19:34.27 1:55:14.16 1:12.94
7 251 Quincy Theriault JR (90) (479) 19:38.16 2:14:52.32 1:16.83

 
Team - Buffalo Grove HS Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 342 Team Score (times): 1:35:54.80 Ave Time:19:10.96
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 69 Kaitlyn Ko SR 9 9 17:58.66 17:58.66 0:00.00
2 70 Natalie Lezama SR 39 48 18:44.63 36:43.29 0:45.97
3 73 Alexis Opperman SO 81 129 19:31.02 56:14.31 1:32.36
4 75 Becca Rabs SR 99 228 19:43.81 1:15:58.12 1:45.15
5 67 Dani Bleichman SR 114 342 19:56.68 1:35:54.80 1:58.02
6 72 Calissa Monk FR (131) (473) 20:21.18 1:56:15.98 2:22.52
7 74 Sarah Prommer JR (154) (627) 20:59.00 2:17:14.98 3:00.34

 
Team - Normal Community HS Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 388 Team Score (times): 1:36:51.98 Ave Time:19:22.40
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 377 Rachel Zimmerman JR 27 27 18:30.03 18:30.03 0:00.00



2 374 Hope Metz JR 67 94 19:09.48 37:39.51 0:39.45
3 376 Heidi Zimmerman JR 86 180 19:36.26 57:15.77 1:06.23
4 369 Samantha Churchey FR 101 281 19:46.02 1:17:01.79 1:15.99
5 371 Lauren Feldner FR 107 388 19:50.19 1:36:51.98 1:20.16
6 368 Muriel Bean SO (149) (537) 20:47.51 1:57:39.49 2:17.48

 
Team - Rolling Meadows H.S. Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 392 Team Score (times): 1:37:13.34 Ave Time:19:26.67
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 510 Gaby Sanchez SR 37 37 18:43.40 18:43.40 0:00.00
2 509 Kate Quick FR 79 116 19:30.38 38:13.78 0:46.98
3 504 Natalie Brady SR 85 201 19:36.08 57:49.86 0:52.68
4 508 Maeve Moran JR 94 295 19:41.60 1:17:31.46 0:58.20
5 512 Milena Suzuki FR 97 392 19:41.88 1:37:13.34 0:58.48

6 511 Emily Schmidt FR (118) (510) 20:02.17 1:57:15.51 1:18.77
7 505 Elizabeth Clark FR (119) (629) 20:03.09 2:17:18.60 1:19.69

 
Team - Crystal Lake South Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 398 Team Score (times): 1:36:59.93 Ave Time:19:23.99
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 136 Caitlin Bruzzini JR 13 13 18:14.12 18:14.12 0:00.00
2 139 Andie Kobrick SR 66 79 19:08.83 37:22.95 0:54.71
3 138 Kayla Ehrenhaft SO 82 161 19:32.61 56:55.56 1:18.49
4 141 Jenny Luken SR 113 274 19:56.21 1:16:51.77 1:42.09
5 140 Ann Lewandowski JR 124 398 20:08.16 1:36:59.93 1:54.04
6 135 Julianna Brown JR (130) (528) 20:19.89 1:57:19.82 2:05.77
7 137 Lauren Cain JR (134) (662) 20:22.31 2:17:42.13 2:08.19

 
Team - Rock Island Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 415 Team Score (times): 1:37:24.47 Ave Time:19:28.89
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 484 Agok Ayuen SR 10 10 18:02.16 18:02.16 0:00.00
2 492 Sara Stockdale SR 57 67 19:04.63 37:06.79 1:02.47
3 489 Dulce Perez FR 74 141 19:21.05 56:27.84 1:18.89



4 487 Breanna Homan FR 133 274 20:22.17 1:16:50.01 2:20.01
5 486 Amber Haskill FR 141 415 20:34.46 1:37:24.47 2:32.30
6 491 Charlieana Salzmann JR (153) (568) 20:57.86 1:58:22.33 2:55.70
7 485 Kayla Canning FR (184) (752) 22:34.84 2:20:57.17 4:32.68

 
Team - Cary-Grove Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 440 Team Score (times): 1:37:54.68 Ave Time:19:34.94
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 106 Sarah Caesar JR 40 40 18:44.98 18:44.98 0:00.00
2 114 Sarah Riley SR 55 95 18:59.48 37:44.46 0:14.50
3 110 Molly MacDuff SR 96 191 19:41.76 57:26.22 0:56.78
4 107 Rachel Feuerhelm JR 111 302 19:55.41 1:17:21.63 1:10.43
5 115 Kasey Tasch SR 138 440 20:33.05 1:37:54.68 1:48.07
6 112 Meghan O'Malley JR (158) (598) 21:10.63 1:59:05.31 2:25.65

 
Team - Whitney Young Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places): 441 Team Score (times): 1:37:37.04 Ave Time:19:31.41
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 572 Ella Behrens FR 21 21 18:21.63 18:21.63 0:00.00
2 571 Olisa Ausara­Lasara FR 102 123 19:46.07 38:07.70 1:24.44
3 574 Helena Dickens SO 104 227 19:48.50 57:56.20 1:26.87
4 576 Zoe Kane­Preissing SR 105 332 19:48.82 1:17:45.02 1:27.19
5 578 Ellie Odom FR 109 441 19:52.02 1:37:37.04 1:30.39
6 580 Elenor Sherline FR (122) (563) 20:07.54 1:57:44.58 1:45.91
7 573 Zyanna Cabrerra FR (152) (715) 20:56.45 2:18:41.03 2:34.82

 
Team - Wheeling Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places): 458 Team Score (times): 1:38:08.06 Ave Time:19:37.61
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 569 Melissa Rodriguez SR 45 45 18:51.04 18:51.04 0:00.00
2 567 Christina Pierini FR 75 120 19:23.89 38:14.93 0:32.85
3 566 Yailene Leon SO 93 213 19:40.99 57:55.92 0:49.95
4 565 Ann Gutierrez SR 117 330 20:01.30 1:17:57.22 1:10.26
5 562 Violet Apaez SR 128 458 20:10.84 1:38:08.06 1:19.80



6 564 Nikki Ferraro FR (155) (613) 21:04.19 1:59:12.25 2:13.15
7 561 Saleta Anda SO (170) (783) 21:31.73 2:20:43.98 2:40.69

 
Team - East Aurora HS Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places): 462 Team Score (times): 1:38:41.77 Ave Time:19:44.35
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 169 Jazmine Reyes SR 51 51 18:57.42 18:57.42 0:00.00
2 166 Jennifer Lopez FR 61 112 19:06.79 38:04.21 0:09.37
3 168 Stephanie Nino SR 64 176 19:07.55 57:11.76 0:10.13
4 164 Arsinoe Del Real JR 123 299 20:07.63 1:17:19.39 1:10.21
5 165 Gaby Jaurez SO 163 462 21:22.38 1:38:41.77 2:24.96
6 167 Alondra Meraz SR (181) (643) 22:26.93 2:01:08.70 3:29.51
7 170 Isamar Salazar SR (193) (836) 23:24.81 2:24:33.51 4:27.39

 
Team - Mundelein H.S. Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places): 502 Team Score (times): 1:38:50.51 Ave Time:19:46.10
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 366 Clarissa Wienckowski FR 58 58 19:05.70 19:05.70 0:00.00
2 364 Marissa Richards JR 98 156 19:42.65 38:48.35 0:36.95
3 360 Andrea Cordova FR 106 262 19:49.44 58:37.79 0:43.74
4 365 Megan Schlebecker JR 108 370 19:51.30 1:18:29.09 0:45.60

5 363 Sarah Quimet JR 132 502 20:21.42 1:38:50.51 1:15.72
6 367 Victoria Willman JR (137) (639) 20:30.74 1:59:21.25 1:25.04
7 358 Claire Bullington JR (164) (803) 21:24.22 2:20:45.47 2:18.52

 
Team - Pekin Community HS Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places): 512 Team Score (times): 1:39:40.61 Ave Time:19:56.12
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 408 Paige Arseneau FR 29 29 18:33.54 18:33.54 0:00.00
2 414 Madison Stoller SR 88 117 19:37.28 38:10.82 1:03.74
3 409 Candice Boldt FR 92 209 19:38.60 57:49.42 1:05.06
4 412 Jayna Riley SO 146 355 20:41.05 1:18:30.47 2:07.51
5 416 Danielle Walker SR 157 512 21:10.14 1:39:40.61 2:36.60
6 415 Madison Vicary FR (172) (684) 21:35.61 2:01:16.22 3:02.07



7 410 Caroline Gilmore JR (195) (879) 24:02.04 2:25:18.26 5:28.50
 
Team - Glenbrook North Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places): 577 Team Score (times): 1:40:24.73 Ave Time:20:04.95
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 237 Josey Hill SR 78 78 19:28.53 19:28.53 0:00.00
2 234 Emma Cintado SO 103 181 19:47.51 39:16.04 0:18.98
3 236 Lanie Gruemmer SR 121 302 20:05.90 59:21.94 0:37.37
4 240 Julia Morris SO 125 427 20:08.77 1:19:30.71 0:40.24
5 243 Heather Schlitz JR 150 577 20:54.02 1:40:24.73 1:25.49
6 235 Samantha Crane JR (160) (737) 21:12.07 2:01:36.80 1:43.54
7 238 Jessica Lee SR (165) (902) 21:28.86 2:23:05.66 2:00.33

 
Team - Belleville East HS Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places): 644 Team Score (times): 1:42:07.73 Ave Time:20:25.55
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 39 Sarah Gompers SR 77 77 19:28.21 19:28.21 0:00.00
2 42 Haley Inyart SR 120 197 20:03.89 39:32.10 0:35.68
3 44 Alexandra Mueller FR 127 324 20:10.54 59:42.64 0:42.33
4 40 Sydney Hartung JR 145 469 20:37.20 1:20:19.84 1:08.99
5 43 Megan Korte JR 175 644 21:47.89 1:42:07.73 2:19.68
6 45 Rami Reynolds SR (180) (824) 22:24.78 2:04:32.51 2:56.57
7 38 Ariana Glass SO (187) (1011) 22:44.14 2:27:16.65 3:15.93

 
Team - Carol Stream (Glenbard North) Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places): 688 Team Score (times): 1:42:46.77 Ave Time:20:33.35
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 96 Alex Bartkowiak SO 116 116 20:00.35 20:00.35 0:00.00
2 101 Anna Marinc SO 129 245 20:13.79 40:14.14 0:13.44
3 105 Alexia Trasha FR 136 381 20:28.94 1:00:43.08 0:28.59
4 98 Sam Ferengul FR 139 520 20:34.14 1:21:17.22 0:33.79
5 100 Carli Johnson SR 168 688 21:29.55 1:42:46.77 1:29.20
6 103 Elelta Sisay FR (171) (859) 21:32.61 2:04:19.38 1:32.26
7 104 Elita Spadlowski JR (176) (1035) 22:12.82 2:26:32.20 2:12.47



 
Team - Alan B. Shepard HS Finish Position - 25
Team Score (places): 711 Team Score (times): 1:45:24.14 Ave Time:21:04.83
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1 Kelli Callahan JR 34 34 18:40.48 18:40.48 0:00.00
2 9 Leslie Tello JR 161 195 21:13.28 39:53.76 2:32.80
3 5 Vivian Garza SO 166 361 21:29.14 1:01:22.90 2:48.66
4 7 Annie Rangel JR 173 534 21:41.50 1:23:04.40 3:01.02
5 4 Lizzy Dykstra JR 177 711 22:19.74 1:45:24.14 3:39.26
6 8 Allison Shuldt SR (186) (897) 22:38.23 2:08:02.37 3:57.75
7 3 Milan Carter SR (190) (1087) 23:16.81 2:31:19.18 4:36.33

 
Team - Maine East HS Finish Position - 26
Team Score (places): 718 Team Score (times): 1:43:13.89 Ave Time:20:38.78
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 300 Rosie Perez SR 135 135 20:23.69 20:23.69 0:00.00
2 302 Abigail Roman FR 140 275 20:34.36 40:58.05 0:10.67
3 297 Kayla Gregario FR 143 418 20:35.37 1:01:33.42 0:11.68
4 298 Kajal Modi JR 144 562 20:35.58 1:22:09.00 0:11.89
5 301 Laura Pokorski SO 156 718 21:04.89 1:43:13.89 0:41.20
6 296 Hannah Flood JR (162) (880) 21:21.55 2:04:35.44 0:57.86
7 299 Patrycja Pekala SO (197) (1077) 24:33.38 2:29:08.82 4:09.69

 
Team - Belleville West Finish Position - 27
Team Score (places): 758 Team Score (times): 1:46:38.76 Ave Time:21:19.75
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 47 Sarah Dintelmann JR 60 60 19:06.40 19:06.40 0:00.00
2 49 Alyssa Frakes SO 167 227 21:29.21 40:35.61 2:22.81
3 50 Brigid Keeley JR 169 396 21:30.27 1:02:05.88 2:23.87
4 51 Kayla Kokotovich FR 174 570 21:46.53 1:23:52.41 2:40.13
5 52 Kara Luechefeld JR 188 758 22:46.35 1:46:38.76 3:39.95
6 53 Olivia Rowan SR (200) (958) 26:42.63 2:13:21.39 7:36.23

 
Team - Granite City HS Finish Position - 28



Team Score (places): 862 Team Score (times): 1:52:32.48 Ave Time:22:30.50
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 254 Alyssa Comer SO 142 142 20:35.09 20:35.09 0:00.00
2 258 Kori Nesbit SR 147 289 20:44.96 41:20.05 0:09.87
3 256 Alexandra McLaren SO 183 472 22:33.93 1:03:53.98 1:58.84
4 255 Tara Khounsana SO 191 663 23:20.05 1:27:14.03 2:44.96
5 261 Mariah Vaughn SO 199 862 25:18.45 1:52:32.48 4:43.36

 
Team - Rockford East Finish Position - 29
Team Score (places): 886 Team Score (times): 1:52:15.50 Ave Time:22:27.10
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 502 Gabriela Torres SR 151 151 20:54.74 20:54.74 0:00.00
2 496 Adriana Flores SO 178 329 22:21.01 43:15.75 1:26.27
3 499 Morgan Pease SO 179 508 22:21.19 1:05:36.94 1:26.45
4 497 Caroline Mickle FR 182 690 22:28.05 1:28:04.99 1:33.31
5 500 Vanessa Robles SO 196 886 24:10.51 1:52:15.50 3:15.77

 
Team - Alton High Finish Position - 30
Team Score (places): 958 Team Score (times): 1:57:52.31 Ave Time:23:34.46
  Bib

No Name YEAR O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 35 Tayton Keubli JR 185 185 22:36.89 22:36.89 0:00.00
2 33 Savanna Durr SR 189 374 23:06.08 45:42.97 0:29.19
3 32 Abbie Day JR 192 566 23:22.58 1:09:05.55 0:45.69
4 36 Christina Thompson FR 194 760 23:41.92 1:32:47.47 1:05.03
5 31 Maddie Croxford SO 198 958 25:04.84 1:57:52.31 2:27.95



PHS Rosters
October 03, 2015

River City Race Management, LLC. River City Race Management

Overall Finish List ­ Girls

Girls 3A
 
Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0

O'All
Place

Adj
Place

Bib
No Name Team Time Pace YEAR Qualifier

1 1 470 Brooke Wilson Prospect HS 16:51.55 5:37/M JR
2 2 265 Meagan Biddle Hoffman Estates HS 17:40.17 5:53/M SR
3 3 468 Marissa Valentini Prospect HS 17:41.69 5:54/M FR
4 4 161 Katie Stapleton Downers Grove South 17:43.80 5:54/M JR
5 5 446 Juliana Stogsdill Plainfield North HS 17:45.45 5:55/M FR
6 6 400 Isabelle Christiansen Oswego 17:46.83 5:55/M FR
7 7 404 Grace Pagone Oswego 17:52.32 5:57/M SO
8 8 469 Aileen White Prospect HS 17:58.34 5:59/M JR
9 9 69 Kaitlyn Ko Buffalo Grove HS 17:58.66 5:59/M SR
10 10 484 Agok Ayuen Rock Island 18:02.16 6:01/M SR
11 11 461 Jenna Baltes Prospect HS 18:06.87 6:02/M FR
12 12 278 Mary Raclawski Huntley 18:08.61 6:03/M FR
13 13 136 Caitlin Bruzzini Crystal Lake South 18:14.12 6:05/M JR
14 14 163 Becky Versaskas Downers Grove South 18:14.25 6:05/M FR
15 15 157 Michaela Hackbarth Downers Grove South 18:14.51 6:05/M SR
16 16 233 Lexi Weltin Glenbard East 18:15.15 6:05/M SO
17 17 225 Maeve Brasil Glenbard East 18:15.50 6:05/M FR
18 18 444 Megan Patton Plainfield North HS 18:18.05 6:06/M SO
19 19 276 Kate Mitchell Huntley 18:19.00 6:06/M SR
20 20 246 Emily Noone Glenbrook South 18:21.33 6:07/M SO
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21 21 572 Ella Behrens Whitney Young 18:21.63 6:07/M FR

22 22 467 Mikayla Olsen Prospect HS 18:22.29 6:07/M SO
23 23 275 Lindsey Ferguson Huntley 18:22.52 6:07/M SO
24 24 403 Allyson McLaughlin Oswego 18:22.75 6:07/M SR
25 25 155 Jill Boyle Downers Grove South 18:25.79 6:08/M SR
26 26 201 Margaret O'Brien Fenwick 18:28.71 6:09/M SO
27 27 377 Rachel Zimmerman Normal Community HS 18:30.03 6:10/M JR
28 28 271 Allison Schrader Hoffman Estates HS 18:32.24 6:11/M SO
29 29 408 Paige Arseneau Pekin Community HS 18:33.54 6:11/M FR
30 30 266 Carly Dagen Hoffman Estates HS 18:34.16 6:11/M SR
31 31 198 Laura Durkin Fenwick 18:36.06 6:12/M FR
32 32 279 Chloe Smith Huntley 18:38.87 6:13/M SO
33 33 190 Maddie Miller Edwardsville 18:39.98 6:13/M FR
34 34 1 Kelli Callahan Alan B. Shepard HS 18:40.48 6:13/M JR
35 35 162 Gillian Thomas Downers Grove South 18:40.51 6:13/M SO
36 36 186 Colleen Corkery Edwardsville 18:41.12 6:14/M SR
37 37 510 Gaby Sanchez Rolling Meadows H.S. 18:43.40 6:14/M SR
38 38 406 Kayla Wooten Oswego 18:43.87 6:14/M SR
39 39 70 Natalie Lezama Buffalo Grove HS 18:44.63 6:15/M SR
40 40 106 Sarah Caesar Cary­Grove 18:44.98 6:15/M JR
41 41 159 Emily Qualizza Downers Grove South 18:48.13 6:16/M SR
42 42 466 Julia O'Grady Prospect HS 18:48.13 6:16/M FR
43 43 401 Maddy Kammerer Oswego 18:49.46 6:16/M SR
44 44 442 Mariam Hussain Plainfield North HS 18:50.46 6:17/M SO
45 45 569 Melissa Rodriguez Wheeling 18:51.04 6:17/M SR
46 46 447 Lauren Super Plainfield North HS 18:53.05 6:18/M SO
47 47 192 Melissa Spencer Edwardsville 18:54.25 6:18/M SO
48 48 230 Katie Schaefer Glenbard East 18:55.37 6:18/M SO
49 49 191 Rachel Schoenecker Edwardsville 18:55.82 6:18/M SR
50 50 193 Victoria Vegher Edwardsville 18:57.05 6:19/M JR
51 51 169 Jazmine Reyes East Aurora HS 18:57.42 6:19/M SR
52 52 398 Megan Berg Oswego 18:57.44 6:19/M SO
53 53 249 Kayleigh Pitterman Glenbrook South 18:58.40 6:19/M SO
54 54 443 Becca Lau Plainfield North HS 18:59.18 6:20/M SO
55 55 114 Sarah Riley Cary­Grove 18:59.48 6:20/M SR
56 56 195 Mary Grace Babbo Fenwick 19:04.12 6:21/M SR
57 57 492 Sara Stockdale Rock Island 19:04.63 6:21/M SR



58 58 366 Clarissa Wienckowski Mundelein H.S. 19:05.70 6:22/M FR
59 59 189 Payton Flowers Edwardsville 19:06.03 6:22/M FR

60 60 47 Sarah Dintelmann Belleville West 19:06.40 6:22/M JR
61 61 166 Jennifer Lopez East Aurora HS 19:06.79 6:22/M FR
62 62 462 Cori Drew Prospect HS 19:06.88 6:22/M FR
63 63 272 Olivia Boncoscky Huntley 19:07.23 6:22/M SO
64 64 168 Stephanie Nino East Aurora HS 19:07.55 6:22/M SR
65 65 200 Annie Mannion Fenwick 19:07.69 6:22/M SO
66 66 139 Andie Kobrick Crystal Lake South 19:08.83 6:23/M SR
67 67 374 Hope Metz Normal Community HS 19:09.48 6:23/M JR
68 68 158 Natalie Olsen Downers Grove South 19:11.12 6:24/M SO
69 69 439 Sofi Chartrand Plainfield North HS 19:11.77 6:24/M JR
70 70 267 Reena Prabhu Hoffman Estates HS 19:13.72 6:24/M SR
71 71 227 Ali Liljestrand Glenbard East 19:14.76 6:25/M SO
72 72 199 Nicole Finn Fenwick 19:16.41 6:25/M JR
73 73 247 Rose O'Grady Glenbrook South 19:19.62 6:26/M SR
74 74 489 Dulce Perez Rock Island 19:21.05 6:27/M FR
75 75 567 Christina Pierini Wheeling 19:23.89 6:28/M FR
76 76 253 Katie Woorick Glenbrook South 19:26.62 6:29/M JR
77 77 39 Sarah Gompers Belleville East HS 19:28.21 6:29/M SR
78 78 237 Josey Hill Glenbrook North 19:28.53 6:29/M SR
79 79 509 Kate Quick Rolling Meadows H.S. 19:30.38 6:30/M FR
80 80 268 Jill Prigge Hoffman Estates HS 19:30.53 6:30/M JR
81 81 73 Alexis Opperman Buffalo Grove HS 19:31.02 6:30/M SO
82 82 138 Kayla Ehrenhaft Crystal Lake South 19:32.61 6:31/M SO
83 83 252 Claire Williams Glenbrook South 19:33.92 6:31/M FR
84 84 248 Amelia Papajohn Glenbrook South 19:34.27 6:31/M JR
85 85 504 Natalie Brady Rolling Meadows H.S. 19:36.08 6:32/M SR
86 86 376 Heidi Zimmerman Normal Community HS 19:36.26 6:32/M JR
87 87 224 Cailyn Biegalski Glenbard East 19:36.42 6:32/M SO
88 88 414 Madison Stoller Pekin Community HS 19:37.28 6:32/M SR
89 89 274 Brooke Cirenza Huntley 19:37.35 6:32/M SO
90 90 251 Quincy Theriault Glenbrook South 19:38.16 6:33/M JR
91 91 232 Yoselin Toledo Glenbard East 19:38.50 6:33/M SR
92 92 409 Candice Boldt Pekin Community HS 19:38.60 6:33/M FR
93 93 566 Yailene Leon Wheeling 19:40.99 6:33/M SO
94 94 508 Maeve Moran Rolling Meadows H.S. 19:41.60 6:34/M JR



95 95 226 Melisa Flores Glenbard East 19:41.69 6:34/M SO
96 96 110 Molly MacDuff Cary­Grove 19:41.76 6:34/M SR
97 97 512 Milena Suzuki Rolling Meadows H.S. 19:41.88 6:34/M FR
98 98 364 Marissa Richards Mundelein H.S. 19:42.65 6:34/M JR
99 99 75 Becca Rabs Buffalo Grove HS 19:43.81 6:34/M SR
100 100 262 Bella Alansari Hoffman Estates HS 19:45.47 6:35/M FR

Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0
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Place
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Place
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No Name Team Time Pace YEAR Qualifier

101 101 369 Samantha Churchey Normal Community HS 19:46.02 6:35/M FR
102 102 571 Olisa Ausara­Lasara Whitney Young 19:46.07 6:35/M FR
103 103 234 Emma Cintado Glenbrook North 19:47.51 6:36/M SO
104 104 574 Helena Dickens Whitney Young 19:48.50 6:36/M SO
105 105 576 Zoe Kane­Preissing Whitney Young 19:48.82 6:36/M SR
106 106 360 Andrea Cordova Mundelein H.S. 19:49.44 6:36/M FR
107 107 371 Lauren Feldner Normal Community HS 19:50.19 6:37/M FR
108 108 365 Megan Schlebecker Mundelein H.S. 19:51.30 6:37/M JR
109 109 578 Ellie Odom Whitney Young 19:52.02 6:37/M FR
110 110 196 Mary Bridget Donahue Fenwick 19:54.96 6:38/M FR
111 111 107 Rachel Feuerhelm Cary­Grove 19:55.41 6:38/M JR
112 112 441 Brittany Drag Plainfield North HS 19:55.57 6:38/M JR
113 113 141 Jenny Luken Crystal Lake South 19:56.21 6:39/M SR
114 114 67 Dani Bleichman Buffalo Grove HS 19:56.68 6:39/M SR
115 115 280 Vicky Watkins Huntley 19:58.67 6:39/M JR
116 116 96 Alex Bartkowiak Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 20:00.35 6:40/M SO
117 117 565 Ann Gutierrez Wheeling 20:01.30 6:40/M SR
118 118 511 Emily Schmidt Rolling Meadows H.S. 20:02.17 6:41/M FR
119 (< 5) 177 Ricar Mends East Moline (United Township) 20:02.88 6:41/M SO
120 119 505 Elizabeth Clark Rolling Meadows H.S. 20:03.09 6:41/M FR
121 120 42 Haley Inyart Belleville East HS 20:03.89 6:41/M SR
122 121 236 Lanie Gruemmer Glenbrook North 20:05.90 6:42/M SR
123 122 580 Elenor Sherline Whitney Young 20:07.54 6:42/M FR
124 123 164 Arsinoe Del Real East Aurora HS 20:07.63 6:42/M JR
125 124 140 Ann Lewandowski Crystal Lake South 20:08.16 6:43/M JR
126 125 240 Julia Morris Glenbrook North 20:08.77 6:43/M SO
127 126 194 Arriana Arroyo Fenwick 20:09.06 6:43/M SR
128 127 44 Alexandra Mueller Belleville East HS 20:10.54 6:43/M FR



129 128 562 Violet Apaez Wheeling 20:10.84 6:43/M SR
130 129 101 Anna Marinc Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 20:13.79 6:44/M SO
131 (< 5) 172 Gisma Adam East Moline (United Township) 20:14.69 6:45/M SO
132 130 135 Julianna Brown Crystal Lake South 20:19.89 6:46/M JR

133 131 72 Calissa Monk Buffalo Grove HS 20:21.18 6:47/M FR
134 132 363 Sarah Quimet Mundelein H.S. 20:21.42 6:47/M JR
135 133 487 Breanna Homan Rock Island 20:22.17 6:47/M FR
136 134 137 Lauren Cain Crystal Lake South 20:22.31 6:47/M JR
137 135 300 Rosie Perez Maine East HS 20:23.69 6:48/M SR
138 136 105 Alexia Trasha Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 20:28.94 6:49/M FR
139 137 367 Victoria Willman Mundelein H.S. 20:30.74 6:50/M JR
140 138 115 Kasey Tasch Cary­Grove 20:33.05 6:51/M SR
141 139 98 Sam Ferengul Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 20:34.14 6:51/M FR
142 140 302 Abigail Roman Maine East HS 20:34.36 6:51/M FR
143 141 486 Amber Haskill Rock Island 20:34.46 6:51/M FR
144 142 254 Alyssa Comer Granite City HS 20:35.09 6:52/M SO
145 143 297 Kayla Gregario Maine East HS 20:35.37 6:52/M FR
146 144 298 Kajal Modi Maine East HS 20:35.58 6:52/M JR
147 145 40 Sydney Hartung Belleville East HS 20:37.20 6:52/M JR
148 146 412 Jayna Riley Pekin Community HS 20:41.05 6:54/M SO
149 147 258 Kori Nesbit Granite City HS 20:44.96 6:55/M SR
150 148 405 Ava Weyrich Oswego 20:47.03 6:56/M FR
151 149 368 Muriel Bean Normal Community HS 20:47.51 6:56/M SO
152 150 243 Heather Schlitz Glenbrook North 20:54.02 6:58/M JR
153 151 502 Gabriela Torres Rockford East 20:54.74 6:58/M SR
154 152 573 Zyanna Cabrerra Whitney Young 20:56.45 6:59/M FR
155 153 491 Charlieana Salzmann Rock Island 20:57.86 6:59/M JR
156 154 74 Sarah Prommer Buffalo Grove HS 20:59.00 7:00/M JR
157 (< 5) 171 Areeg Adam East Moline (United Township) 21:02.36 7:01/M SR
158 155 564 Nikki Ferraro Wheeling 21:04.19 7:01/M FR
159 156 301 Laura Pokorski Maine East HS 21:04.89 7:01/M SO
160 157 416 Danielle Walker Pekin Community HS 21:10.14 7:03/M SR
161 158 112 Meghan O'Malley Cary­Grove 21:10.63 7:03/M JR
162 159 263 Misbah Baig Hoffman Estates HS 21:11.58 7:04/M JR
163 160 235 Samantha Crane Glenbrook North 21:12.07 7:04/M JR
164 161 9 Leslie Tello Alan B. Shepard HS 21:13.28 7:04/M JR
165 162 296 Hannah Flood Maine East HS 21:21.55 7:07/M JR



166 163 165 Gaby Jaurez East Aurora HS 21:22.38 7:07/M SO
167 164 358 Claire Bullington Mundelein H.S. 21:24.22 7:08/M JR
168 165 238 Jessica Lee Glenbrook North 21:28.86 7:09/M SR
169 166 5 Vivian Garza Alan B. Shepard HS 21:29.14 7:10/M SO
170 167 49 Alyssa Frakes Belleville West 21:29.21 7:10/M SO

171 168 100 Carli Johnson Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 21:29.55 7:10/M SR
172 169 50 Brigid Keeley Belleville West 21:30.27 7:10/M JR
173 170 561 Saleta Anda Wheeling 21:31.73 7:10/M SO
174 171 103 Elelta Sisay Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 21:32.61 7:11/M FR
175 172 415 Madison Vicary Pekin Community HS 21:35.61 7:12/M FR
176 173 7 Annie Rangel Alan B. Shepard HS 21:41.50 7:14/M JR
177 174 51 Kayla Kokotovich Belleville West 21:46.53 7:15/M FR
178 175 43 Megan Korte Belleville East HS 21:47.89 7:16/M JR
179 176 104 Elita Spadlowski Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 22:12.82 7:24/M JR
180 177 4 Lizzy Dykstra Alan B. Shepard HS 22:19.74 7:26/M JR
181 178 496 Adriana Flores Rockford East 22:21.01 7:27/M SO
182 179 499 Morgan Pease Rockford East 22:21.19 7:27/M SO
183 180 45 Rami Reynolds Belleville East HS 22:24.78 7:28/M SR
184 181 167 Alondra Meraz East Aurora HS 22:26.93 7:29/M SR
185 182 497 Caroline Mickle Rockford East 22:28.05 7:29/M FR
186 183 256 Alexandra McLaren Granite City HS 22:33.93 7:31/M SO
187 184 485 Kayla Canning Rock Island 22:34.84 7:31/M FR
188 185 35 Tayton Keubli Alton High 22:36.89 7:32/M JR
189 186 8 Allison Shuldt Alan B. Shepard HS 22:38.23 7:33/M SR
190 187 38 Ariana Glass Belleville East HS 22:44.14 7:35/M SO
191 188 52 Kara Luechefeld Belleville West 22:46.35 7:35/M JR
192 189 33 Savanna Durr Alton High 23:06.08 7:42/M SR
193 190 3 Milan Carter Alan B. Shepard HS 23:16.81 7:45/M SR
194 191 255 Tara Khounsana Granite City HS 23:20.05 7:47/M SO
195 192 32 Abbie Day Alton High 23:22.58 7:47/M JR
196 193 170 Isamar Salazar East Aurora HS 23:24.81 7:48/M SR
197 194 36 Christina Thompson Alton High 23:41.92 7:54/M FR
198 195 410 Caroline Gilmore Pekin Community HS 24:02.04 8:01/M JR
199 196 500 Vanessa Robles Rockford East 24:10.51 8:03/M SO
200 197 299 Patrycja Pekala Maine East HS 24:33.38 8:11/M SO

Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0



O'All
Place

Adj
Place

Bib
No

Name Team Time Pace YEAR Qualifier

201 198 31 Maddie Croxford Alton High 25:04.84 8:21/M SO
202 199 261 Mariah Vaughn Granite City HS 25:18.45 8:26/M SO
203 200 53 Olivia Rowan Belleville West 26:42.63 8:54/M SR


